



The Setting-up of the Monitoring Committees for 'Programme Malta – ISF', 'Programme Malta – AMIF' 'Programme Malta – BMVI'

Addendum No: 2

Resolution by the Member State dated 7th November 2023

23rd May 2023

With reference to the Resolution by the Member State for the AMIF, ISF and BMVI Monitoring Committee, entered into force on 7th November 2022, the following additional Members are being formally appointed by the Member State to form part of Annex I of the Resolution outlining the list of Members of the Monitoring Committee:

- Executive Director (or substitute) of the European Union Agency for Asylum (EUAA)
- One (1) nominated representative (or substitute) of the Malta Council for Economic and Social Development (MCESD)
- One (1) nominated representative (or substitute) of Civil Society Committee within the Malta Council for Economic and Social Development

The remaining provisions enclosed within the said Resolution and its Annex I and subsequent amendments shall continue to apply in their entirety to the aforementioned members of the Monitoring Committee.

Entered into force on 25th, May 2023.

Mr. Jonathan Vassallo

Permanent Secretary (MEFL - EU funds)